# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment document to include the year of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 008868 Frame 0860. Assignor(s hereby confirms the assignment to Behavior Tech Computer Corp |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Shih-Jen Kuo | 10/21/1997     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Behavior Tech Computer Corp.  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 12F, No. 18, Chang-An E. Road |  |
| Internal Address: | Sec. 1                        |  |
| City:             | Taipei                        |  |
| State/Country:    | TAIWAN                        |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5973671 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (770)951-0933

 Phone:
 7709339500

Email: gina.silverio@tkhr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. McClure

Address Line 1: 400 Interstate North Pkwy SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 250214-1150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. McClure

**Total Attachments: 1** source=01488607#page1.tif

REEL: 027241 FRAME: 0191

OP \$40,00 597367

501726052

PAIENI

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

## ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I/wc, Shih-Jen F  | WO OUT                                  |   |  | <b>N</b> :    |
|--|---|---|--|---------------|
| whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, herein  | after referred to as                    | ASSIGNOR, have i                        | nyented centain new and usef                       | id<br>id      |
|  |   |   |  |               |
| improvements in COMPUTER POINTING DE (hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which  | an application for Un                   | ited States Letters P                   | stent was  | .2.           |
| <ul> <li>executed on even date herewith;</li> </ul>  |   |   | OCCUPATION OF CAMP                                 |               |
| cxecuted on  | 2                                       |   |  |               |
| filed on   | Serial No.                              |   | v  |               |
| filed as PCT International Application No  | , 20100 x 103                           |   | .designatio  |               |
| The United States of America;  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | 1311)                                   | ,wrsignam  | £             |
| Paient number  | torica an                               |   |  |               |
| Taletti timitirei  | , issue on                              |   | *  |               |
| REHAUTOD TETT CONTENT  | en conn                                 |   |  |               |
| WHEREAS, DISEASON TECH CONFOL  | er core.                                | 15                                      |  | ý             |
| WHEREAS, BEHAVIOR TECH COMPUT whose post office address is 12F, No.18 Chahereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of accessing.  | ng-An E. Ros<br>pulring the entire righ | ad, Sec, 1, at title and interest i     | Taipei, Taiwan,<br>in and to the same in the Unite | R.O.C.<br>d   |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable con-   | ddaratian sucaint at                    | videlah in balaiha (a.i.)               | and the second second                              |               |
| by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said   |   |   |  |               |
| and application throughout the United States of An   |   |   |  |               |
| continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said at  |   | suu uu leuers ri                        | stent framed on any division                       | <b>*</b>      |
| ecommunication communication and telesine of 2400 at   | darcannii                               |   |  |               |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any de-<br>presecution and maintenance of said application or a  | cuments that legali                     | y may be required                       | in connection with the filing                      | 3.            |
| including additional documents that may be required to   |   |   |  |               |
|  |   |   |  |               |
| further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without   | it turmer considerati                   | ion and at ASSIGN                       | EE'S expense, to identify an                       | d             |
| communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request  | documents and into                      | omation concerning                      | the invention that are within                      | ที่           |
| ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide fi  |   |   |  |               |
| may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the pro-   | secution, maintenance                   | w and defense of a                      | ny patent application or pater                     | nt            |
| encompassed within the terms of this instrument.   | ASSIGNOR'S obl                          | igations under this                     | s instrument shall extend t                        | 0.            |
| ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other  | r legal representative                  | S.                                      |  |               |
|  |   |   |  |               |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reques-   | is the Commissioner                     | of Patents and Tr                       | ademarks to issue any and a                        | <b>!</b> }    |
| Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the   |   |   |  |               |
| ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use and  | behoof of ASSIGNE                       | E'S legal representa                    | tives and successors, to the fo                    | ·<br>•        |
| end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be   | presented as fully as                   | ad entirely as the c                    | ome avoild how bear held b                         | 9<br>V        |
| ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made  |   | an armony as the si                     | ane would make best ness to                        | ?             |
|  | · ·                                     |   |  |               |
|  |   |   |  |               |
| Assignor:  | Detect All and                          | e sakana saka ana ana                   | en i par terri en en en en                         |               |
| puru-neu kuo   | Dates une STE                           | hassa Octo                              | ber at Taipei, Ta                                  | iwan, R.O.C.  |
| lF, No. 4, Lane 128,   |   |   | ÷  | in 1997       |
| ChuangShu 2nd Road,  |   | shih-Ja                                 | n Koo  | 1 1 1 1 1 1   |
| HsiChih, Taipei Hsien,   |   | Man A.                                  | (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,            | Alh - Tan low |
| Taiwan, R.O.C.   |   | *************************************** | Signature  | mid And KAN   |
| and the second s |   |   |  | 2011/11/04    |
|  |   |   |  | -1/11/04      |
| Assignor:  | Dated this                              | สัมษาย์                                 | st   | *             |
|  |   |   |  |               |
|  |   |   |  |               |
|  |   |   |  |               |
| 46   |   | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,  | Rainana  |               |
|  |   | ٥                                       | ilgnature  |               |
| Assignor:  | Band shi                                | ā                                       | .24  |               |
| confines.  | Dated this                              | day of                                  | 81   |               |
|  |   |   |  |               |
|  |   |   |  |               |
|  |   | <del></del>                             |  |               |
|  |   | .5                                      | Signature  |               |

**RECORDED: 11/16/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 027241 FRAME: 0192